		A1D/581	- 40		09/509485
	rm-PTO-1595 1-92	TRAN	05-24	-2000	RDATION, d PCTAPTO 2 9 MAR 20
	To the Commission	oner of Patents			original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying part Etsuo Ohshima, Haruhi		10136	ALE WINES LEVEN 1510 THE 2325 15501	dress of receiving party:
	Tohru Matsuzaki			Name: Kyowa	Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Foreign Address: 6-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8185, Japan	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			Domestic Add	ress:
	Execution Date: March	9 and 2000, March	20, 2000	City:	State ZIP
				Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	Application number(s) of If this document is being A. Patent Application No. Filing Date:	g filed together with Number:	a new application, umbers attached?	B. Title of	te of the application is: 03/09/00 and 3/20/00 f Invention: OFURAN DERIVATIVES X No
5.	Name and address of pa concerning document sh		oondence	6. Number of	applications and patents involved:
	Name: Fitzp	oatrick, Cella, Harpo	er & Scinto		One
	20 P	ockefeller Plaza		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		York; New York 1	0112-3801	X Enclose	ed ized to be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.: (212)	$\left(\frac{1}{8},\frac{1}{2},\frac{1}{100}\right)$			count number (for deficiency or excess)
	Facsimile No.: (212)			(Attach dup)	06-1205 licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
	14 HILLE (12. 12. 12. 12. 1		DO NOT USE		neare copy or and page in paying by deposit decounts.
9.	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.				
Brian P. Hopkins, Reg. No. 42,669 F. P. L. March 28, 2000					
	Name of Person Si		Sigr	iature	Date

A0098818.WPD (Rev. 4/12/99)

NY_MAIN 71904 v 1

PATENT REEL: 010798 FRAME: 0938

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Etsuo Ohshima whose post office address is 2-223, Edogawadainishi, Nagareyama-shi, Chiba, 270-0115 Japan; Tohru Matsuzaki whose post office address is 1-17-27, Shimokawahara, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 421-0113 Japan; and Haruhiko Manabe whose post office address is 343-32, Shimotogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-0943 Japan; subjects of Japan, by Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8185 Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Etsuo Ohshima, Tohru Matsuzaki and Haruhiko Manabe do hereby sell and assign to said Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention relating to

"BENZOFURAN DERIVATIVES"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment,

PATENT REEL: 010798 FRAME: 0939 extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd.

Signed this 9th day of March, 2000

Etsuo Ohshima Karuhiko Manaha

Etsuo Ohshima Haruhiko Manaha

Joshisuka nakasato Zimihita Susaki

Signed this 20th day of March, 2000

Tohru Ala(suzaki

Tohru Matsuzaki

Rie Ger Yoki Sa

RECORDED: 03/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 010798 FRAME: 0940